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CONTAINER TERMINAL SERVICES

Price list valid from 1.6.2022
HANDLING AND TERMINAL CHARGES FOR UNITS

EUR / unit
Receiving to or delivering from container terminal, incl. registration fees 58,00
IMDG-containers, incl. registration fees 99,20
Lifting of unit from unsuitable transport equipment e.g. Tilt-trailer 107,60
Moving / Lifting in terminal area 54,10
Lifting of container / flats with chains 135,00
Terminal advice, asked by customer 27,00
Extra charge for lacking terminal advice 38,30

Closing fee for units that are loaded elsewhere and miss the given closing time 29,50

Correction of invoice / reinvoicing, not caused by Euroports Rauma Oy 29.50

Arex-fee / container 5,80

VGM weighing charges
Weighing request is submitted before gate-in 32,50

Weighing request is submitted after gate-in 126,40

+ possible extra lifts

VGM weighing of overwidth/overheight (OOG) units
Weighing request is submitted before gate-in 103,50

Weighing request is submitted after gate-in 198,70

+ possible extra lifts
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FIELD RENTS FOR LOADED UNITS

Export

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
1-7days 0,00
Over 7 days, will be charged from the date of arrival 2,25
Import

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
1-7days 0,00
Over 7 days, will be charged from the date of arrival 2,25

FIELD RENTS FOR IMDG-UNITS

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
Date of arrival 0,00

1-15 days 5,70 (minimum 25,40 / invoice)

over 15 days 33,50
Removing of IMDG-stickers / labels 71,50
IMDG-sticker / label 18,40/ pc
REEFER UNIT SERVICES EUR
Operation fee 21,50 / unit
Connecting / starting of reefer unit 31,00 / unit
Electricity 37,00 / unit/day
Checking of temperature 7,80 / unit/day
Storage rent (1-3 days free) over 3 days, beginning from first 2,85/ TEU/day
HEATED WAREHOUSE ( HARMLESS) case by case

OTHER OPERATIONS IN THE PORT AREA EUR

Moving / Lifting to washing station and back to stack 105,40 / unit

Moving / Lifting to repairing station and back to stack 105,40 / unit
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GENERAL TERMS

20' container =1 TEU

21' — 30" container = 1,5 TEU
40' container =2 TEU

45' container = 2,5 TEU

The storage period category is calculated from the day of arrival
to the day of removal of the goods or units.

*kkkk

CLOSING TIME FOR FULL CONTAINERS:

In address: http://www.euroports.fi/pdf/ClosingTimes.pdf

*kkkk

Valid General Port Operating Conditions in Finland 2022
are applied and from part of this price list.

The freight deliverer is responsible for the possible destroying of the cargo,
as well as for the destroying costs, taxes and all other official costs.

The prices in this price list are excluding VAT.

Disputes arising from this Price List are to be settled according to Finnish Law
starting in the District Court of Satakunta.

Euroports Rauma Oy reserves the right for price changes.
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http://www.euroports.fi/pdf/ClosingTimes.pdf
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CONTAINER TERMINAL SERVICES

Price list valid until 31.5.2022
HANDLING AND TERMINAL CHARGES FOR UNITS

Vi

EUR / unit

Receiving to or delivering from container terminal, incl. registration fees 55,20
IMDG-containers, incl. registration fees 94,50

Lifting of unit from unsuitable transport equipment e.g. Tilt-trailer 102,50
Moving / Lifting in terminal area 51,50
Lifting of container / flats with chains 128,60
Terminal advice, asked by customer 27,00
Extra charge for lacking terminal advice 38,30

Closing fee for units that are loaded elsewhere and miss the given closing time 29.50

Correction of invoice / reinvoicing, not caused by Euroports Rauma Oy 29.50

Arex-fee / container 5,80

VGM weighing charges
Weighing request is submitted before gate-in 32,50

Weighing request is submitted after gate-in 126,40

+ possible extra lifts

VGM weighing of overwidth/overheight (OOG) units
Weighing request is submitted before gate-in 103,50

Weighing request is submitted after gate-in 198,70

+ possible extra lifts
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FIELD RENTS FOR LOADED UNITS

Export

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
1-7days 0,00
Over 7 days, will be charged from the date of arrival 2,25
Import

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
1-7days 0,00
Over 7 days, will be charged from the date of arrival 2,25

FIELD RENTS FOR IMDG-UNITS

Storage period EUR/TEU / day
Date of arrival 0,00

1-15 days 5,70 (minimum 25,40 / invoice)

over 15 days 33,50
Removing of IMDG-stickers / labels 71,50
IMDG-sticker / label 18,40/ pc
REEFER UNIT SERVICES EUR
Operation fee 21,50 / unit
Connecting / starting of reefer unit 31,00 / unit
Electricity 37,00 / unit/day
Checking of temperature 7,80 / unit/day
Storage rent (1-3 days free) over 3 days, beginning from first 2,85/ TEU/day
HEATED WAREHOUSE ( HARMLESS) case by case

OTHER OPERATIONS IN THE PORT AREA EUR

Moving / Lifting to washing station and back to stack 100,40 / unit

Moving / Lifting to repairing station and back to stack 100,40 / unit
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GENERAL TERMS

20' container =1 TEU

21' — 30" container = 1,5 TEU
40' container =2 TEU

45' container = 2,5 TEU

The storage period category is calculated from the day of arrival
to the day of removal of the goods or units.

*kkkk

CLOSING TIME FOR FULL CONTAINERS:

In address: http://www.euroports.fi/pdf/ClosingTimes.pdf

*kkkk

Valid General Port Operating Conditions in Finland 2022
are applied and from part of this price list.

The freight deliverer is responsible for the possible destroying of the cargo,
as well as for the destroying costs, taxes and all other official costs.

The prices in this price list are excluding VAT.

Disputes arising from this Price List are to be settled according to Finnish Law
starting in the District Court of Satakunta.

Euroports Rauma Oy reserves the right for price changes.
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http://www.euroports.fi/pdf/ClosingTimes.pdf

